## Errata Sheet

## Essentials in Writing Level 8 (December 2023 Version)

## **Student Book**

The following updates and/or corrections have been made to this product.

Page #	Lesson Title	Update / Correction
N/A	Title Page	Update: The following changes were made to the title page:
		1. The Customer Service phone number was replaced by the Customer Service
		email.
		2. "Essentials in Writing" was added as a header at the top of the page.
		3. "Student Text" has been changed to "Student Book."
		4. Our new logo has replaced the old one.
N/A	Table of Contents	Update: At the very end of the Table of Contents, after the Final Lesson, "Source
		Cards" was removed from the page.
21	Unit One: Lesson	Error: In #5, "was" is not an action verb.
	3: Action Verbs in	
	Action: Day 1	Correction: The sentence "trench warfare was a new kind of war" was changed to
		"The woman takes the purse from the table." (This was also corrected in the Answer
		Key in the Teacher Handbook.)
111	Unit One: Lesson	Update: The following example sentence was added to the "Did You Know" box: "I
	18: Day 1:	asked a teacher for help, and they guided me through the lesson."
	Pronouns and	
	Antecedents	
261	Unit Two: Lesson	Update: "Blank source cards are provided for you in the back of the book" was
	83: Research	deleted from the bottom of the page.
	Project – Source	
	Cards	